

GAHC010017912017



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Pet./245/2017

BARASHA BORAH BORDOLOI
DEPUTY SUPERINTENDENT OF EXCISE, BARPETA, ASSAM W/O SRI
DHARANI BORDOLOI R/O AMAR ENCLAVE, FLAT NO. D-41, SURVEY
BELTOLA, BELTOLA BASISTHA ROAD, P.S. HATIGAON, P.O. BELTOLA,
DIST. KAMRUP M, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM and ANR.

2:SI DIPAK KUMAR HANDIQUE
JOINT SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
EXCISE DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR.R ALI, MR. L MOHAN,MRS. F BEGUM,MRS. K H
CHOUDHURY,MR. J I BORBHUIYA

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, EXCISE DEPTT., MR.P N GOSWAMI(R-2),PP, ASSAM

Linked Case : Crl.Pet./695/2017

BARASHA BORAH BORDOLOI
DEPUTY SUPERINTENDENT OF EXCISE
BARPETA
ASSAM W/O SRI DHARANI BORDOLOI R/O AMAR ENCLAVE
FLAT NO. D-41
SURVEY
BELTOLA

BELTOLA BASISTHA ROAD
P.S. HATIGAON
P.O. BELTOLA DIST. KAMRUP M
ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM and ANR.

2:SRI SANJAY DUTTA

THE THEN SUB DIVISIONAL OFFICER C
GOHPUR
PRESENTLY POSTED AT DIBRUGARH DISTRICT AS ADDITIONAL DEPUTY
COMMISSIONER
DIBRUGARH
ASSAM
PIN - 786001.

Advocate for : MR. J I BORBHUIYA

Advocate for : MR. D GOGOI R-2 appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM and ANR.

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MITALI THAKURIA
ORDER

26.11.2024

Mr. L. Mohan, learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that Mr. J. I. Borbhuiya, learned Senior Counsel, is absent today due to some inconvenience, and he accordingly prays for an adjournment of the matter.

Prayer is allowed.

List the matters after **1(one) week**.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant